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Geary 497. 

Btack 333, 

Fell 828. 

arkln 138. 
ed 4194. 
utter 1816. 
olsom 1444, 
akt)r 241. 
essle 1481. 

Jessie 13 37. 

telner 1181. 
~st 291, 
1ne 3617. 

r-'age 7281. 
a1n 688, 
ed 2591. 
a1n 1792, 

Red 6331. 

Larkin 1902. 
Capp 318. 
Main 6140, 
South 472. 

Steiner 3802. 
Clay 128. 
Hyde 2701. 

hT~~k" ~ ~ ~ 1: 
Pine 
Larkln 
South 

3861. 

988. 
483. 

Folsom 301, 

Capp 
Capp 
White 

J essie 
Page 

2043. 
464. 

81. 

888. 
664. 

Jackson 238. 
Page 22, 
Polk 1691. 

~y~n l'~~: 
-~~~L 3~~~: 

Main 1467. 
Main 408. 

Brown 486, 
Folsom 666. 

Jessie 1967. 
Main 6280. 

ols<>m 2661, 
rk1n 101. 

arkln 101. 
olk 181. 
fittrch 26. 
ackson1018. 
teiner 4313, 

pp 1383. 

~~m ~8!~: 
Mint 1786. 
John 946. 

Jesete 1628. 

Red 

Larkin 
Geary 
Hyde 

4823. 

989. 
1384. 

347. 

bP•lPWB Is Jl&bODD1 Mu~· Ori-
ental Restaurant, ker. 

KmutaD, B. G., Fruita, ew., 818 Fil­
bert. 

=so1a197, W. J., Roraeahoer, 818 
Buchanan. 

KeJll']&. Dr. Lou.la A., r.11!1 Sutter. 
Kennan, Jin. L. ... r. 814 Folsom. 
KUDe47, A.J., r. 1'127P1De. 
Kenne47, A. JL,Hardware,988-S>th. 
1teml84Y, A1freil J., r. 2988 Webster. 
Keniwty, ltn. c. P., r. Gough & 

Fulton. 
Kennedy, B. & Co., Grooera, 640 

Te DD. 
J[ennecty,B. ~ B.._grooere, 19G8 Bush. 
Kennedy, Jl1u ~ B., r. Wl2 Pine. 
Kennedy, Mt•1 Ethel I., r. 2G29 Cal. 
Kennedy, Ju., r. 481 Oak. 
Kenu4Y, J.B., Atiy., 682 Ml<t.. 
Knne07, J. F.u;~iber. o Mtgy. 
Kennedy, J. '5 Oo., Tbe 

Pea.cook, 229Geary. 
Kenne1fec,Jolm F., Horseshoer, G 

si. rge Pl. 
Jtenned7, P. J., r. 1538 Taylor. 
Kennedy'/& J., r. 8888 21st. 
Knnev- ldobn An oo.l11Poet.. 
J[enntdy, L "T. CO., Blau Good• 

Bouse 1108 Min. 
J[nne4)', T. 0 ., r.1«11 Clay. 
Kanedy, T. J., r. 1098~ Wash. 
Kennedy, W. J., r . 10 Hyde. 
J(ennedy, Wm. J • .1..!· 1414 .Jack"®. 
J[enn~ a CO., west Coasi Top 
C~ Beale. 

Kenn y & O'][Mfe. Grocers, 1149 
Pierce. 

Jrennenoii. JI. B., r. 1197 Geary. 
Kenney, J., Poultry & Game, l:M~ 

Mkt. 
Kenney ~ Ford. Americus Mkt., 

•-tt.h. 
Xennt«, Jira. ... r. ~14-21st.. 
KeDDY A. It.. r. 100 Amberat. 
Kenn7 Btoycle Co., Cyolery. 531 

Valencia. 
Kenny, D., r. g:)~ Oak Grove. 
Jren~ Jere111tah, Wood & Coal, 

l McAlliste r. 
SatM, 1409 Devf Radero. 
Ke»DJ', Johll J., r . '700~ Webster. 
Kenny, Jira. lf., r. leo& Leaven-

worth. 
Kenova. The, 7'5 Pine. 
Kent, D ...... Miotng Secy., 830 Pine. 
Ken" J&L a., r. ~Cal. 
Kent, Thoa. B., Shirt Maker & 

Tailor, 1~1 Poet. 
Kent1leJ4, Jin. J., r. 883 Fremont. 
Kentteld, Johll a Co., Lumber & 

S~~lng, 818 Steuart. 
Kent Bar, The, lo.t 3d. 
KentuoQ' Bone M&Tkff. 1751 Mts­

ston. 
KentuoJr;y Boue. 150'3 Ki4 
Keatucu L1fti1 a 01rcttng 

BtabJ-.,_ 4~ Pa1ic. 
JCen''UCU ll&Re\. 1518 Ky. 
xenycm.1'. O., Pby., Oro. Wl Sutter. 
8am1, r. Pleasanion Bot.el 
Ken70D. llrL J. V.1 r. ?"11 Geary. 
Kenyon. I. T':.I r. 3ln Duncan. 
~-Jin. .a. F., r. 9334 Pine. 
Keoch. w. Cbe•Ml'.i..~· Sl5ti Olay. 
Kep»eler, Lo1da, ueUoaoies, 28lO 

Fo18om. 
Ker11D. Jira. B. B.J.!· 911~ Jessie. 
Kem Central OU uo., Milla Bldg., 

4th fl. 
~ F. W., r. ~49--17th. 
KelD ValJey on Co., Milla Bldg., 

6th 6. 
KeiD • Btb&cb. Deoorat.oN, Dono­

boe Bldg. 
Kmn• Sonoma ODI1n4 lsl>n'el-

opmen• co. a. Mtgy. 
Kerna, lliL J. &. r. 194 Geary. 
Kenu11 L.JL,Stationer,1154 G,G.Av. 
J[911, Jin. P. B. . ... 14t Hyde. 

, 

• 

• - ... .. 

Scott 728, I::· Ju. w., r. 1788 G. G. A•. 
Folsom 1901,' , L O • ..._r. 4e60lement1Da. 
J(lmes 2321. lttil, L J. •Oo.i.9· Spreokels Bldg. 
Church 1471. Ker~, Y. JI., Wwowa Stable, 1115 

•lesion. 
Hyde 1721. Bia.er-!', Wm. Wat\, Phy., lU> Van 

~esa. 

~
lue 
utter 
outh 

1148, ][er ... ""119'9.U. A. 0. D., r. 784 Dolores. 
6 91. Kerrla&D. P. JI., r. 1:ta2 Pine. 
3 66, KerrJi~ J. J., Notary, E. Spreok­

Brown 

Red 

els BJag. 
40. Ker--rmn, Thoe., Miners Hotel, 

28f-lst. 
16 81, Ken1.loD. Broa.,Draying & Forward­

lng, 008 Mtsston. 
Church 1981. Ker1ten, Flanota, Delloaoles, 2'i06 

Mission. 
Howard 1443, 

Gear:Y 1328. 
Bl~c.I< 3306, 
W 1te 78. 
W 1te 1173. 

arkin 1102. 
oward 369. 
ain 663 6, 

olsom 176. 
lack 4081, 

Folsom 2613. 

John 1126. 

Kertell, O. P., Manhattan Food Co. , 
1253 Folsom. 

Km van, Mn. 0. B., r. 1588 Eddy. 
xervan, Mt•• 14& M., r . 610 Powell. 
Kuwln,L. J., Dentist, *>81 MiaBton. 
Ke• s. FlanJrbGrocer, 1001 Dolore1. 
B'ear, Jin. . J,, r. 835 Post. 
Jrer1tnc. Jin. B., r. 14 M0Allf1ter. 
r111•nc, J. J!._, F!sb, 618 Clay. 
Ranu, r. tNm .ttarrtson. 
W:..1sJer..a.J., New Columbta Baker1, 

788 .1rolaom. 
Ku'81,. Geo., Fruit & Poultry, 198 

7th. 
Kedel Is Baer Co. ot 1'. !-.1 

Mathematical In1trumenta. llRI 
)(tgy. 

Main 428, Keye1, A.Jez. D., Atty., Mills Bldg., 
lOtb fl. 

3116. 
1811. 

637. 

1396. 

Banw, r. lelD Devtaadero. 
Xeya. Dr. Bltnbe'h B., r. 808 Sutter. 
~ John B., Mdse. Broker, 109 

- Oal. 
Key1nr, Paul. Seeds & Grain, a 

Clay. 
Main 

Red 3882. Keyeton Bloa., Wbsle. Whips, JI 
lat. 

Ch4rch 736, 
Larkin 211. 
Capp 1981. 

Keydon. Ju. W., r. 898 Capp. 
~ Wl•ltam I1J r. 1118 Bush. 
Jteywkme Alhletic u1ub, W Mla­

sion. 
Main 1536. Keya&oae Boiler Worb., Main & 

Folsom. 
Black 1956. ·- '84Sln1q(Jo., 

Milla Bldg., lOt.b ft. 

~
lack 308, 
ast 692. 
ast 201. 

Sutter 1441. 
Steiner 2246. 

Page 6681, 
Page 16, 
Rea 2401. 

KQakme DI lJler Co. Gt& Mkt. 
Klb~ Dr • ._ B., r. l~ Sutt.er. 
Ktbbler1 W. T., Drugs, Larkin & 

TurK. 
Sntnd, Central Pharmacy, 700 ElUL 
XtdcL 1'114, Photographer, Ooean 

'I'er. 
KtdweD, J. L., r . 617 Ashbury. 
Kt.er•, O. 0., r. 83.a Shrader. 
Kiefer, Pb., Saloon, Sao. & Bat­

tery. 
Larkin 1182. Kiel&, llrL B., r. ~81A Turk. 
Capp 2 4 0 6, xtepen Is Bole8'trorth, Ocean View 

Kkt., *N Plymouth. 
Main 1884, JDerce as Qtllocley, Attya., O. 

Spreokela B!dB. 
Church 466, 1t1er11•n, Ch11., W.,O'ArpetLaylna' 

& Oleanlng, M 13th. 
ea.ry 
av1s 
cott 

88. Kteroi•. O. A., r. 2108 Pine. 
941. Kte~:Ji T. C., Atty.,.__216 Sansome. 
621. J[te -.1 W. Jo11po L, r. 23ll 

Brooerfck. , 
White 1781, ID•'"DC, Wm., Grocer. nee Mth. 
Main 1206. lUlbom1i. B. B., Phy., 661--M. 
Folsom 801, 8~ r. 114-lttb. 
Scott 416. KllbOume, Jo1e»b 0., r. 21M Bu-

chanan. 
Main 843, Kllburn. Parta. Pres. Board Bar-

bor Comm., Union Ferry Depo\. 
Black 
Pane 
Red 
Red 

3006. 
722. 

4898, 
4091, 

Kil~ ... Ltq_gora, etc., 100-94. 
XUd Fxan>r H., 1>rJ Goods, Jeot 

Un on. 
KDca»on, K. J., r. 179 Perry. 
XO~~Jon, .. J •• Co., Liquora, D> 

Main 6296, KUaarlflsBeanr, Geol.Agta. Pao. 
'lfut.ual LUe Ina. Oo., Pao. Mu· 

Blue 
100 

tual Bldg. 
861, JDJ1t0n, W. T., r. Mt&-~t.b. 

-

' I 

, 

I 

• 

' 

Main 6717. 

Page 195. 
Church 1886, 
Main 6396. 
Church 1671. 
Main 1835. 

t~iner 1358. 
· aker 62 6. 

ain 6218, 

JQhn 3191. 
Black 4662. 

Main 1226. 

Paqe 432. 
Black 4421. 
Folsom 1301, 

~~~ 1~1f: 
~.9.!1_'l 1831. = 630, 
I .... ,.} 232. 

utter 1061. 
ed 3360. 
ain 6664. 
ast 16g. 

Jf~ 1~~e: 
outh 222. 
ain 1831. 
oward 2673, 
ed 1803, 
int 986. 

Howard1637. 

Yoh~" 1 ~2': 
Cla~ 

el\ h te 
irit 
a1n 

Bush 

696. 

6668. 
1912. 

464. 
1676. 

160. 

Main 6604. 

Folsom 277 4. 

Bush 198. 

Scott 7 41. 
Folsom 1061. 

La
0

r
1
kin 1039. 

p k 1729. 

Black 

Page 
Main 
Black 

West 
Brown 

Hyde 
East 

Polk 
Page 
Larkin 

1121. 

8411. 
6626. 
2298. 

197. 
811. 

2129. 
319. 

837, 
6f>4l, 
1673. 

Pine 4076. 

Larkin 1497. 

~~;,m 2~~~: 
~fs~on 21 31: 

I 

-
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J[tnaolV a Kraft. B•k•ra Home, 
•Olay. 

ltl•OF, Jin. .Ju., r. 8 Baighi. 
KtmbnD, 11&1.~B., r. l~Guerrero. 
Ktm~ O. J!:1 A\fy., 318 Pine. 
80IM1 r. 1411 Kansas. 
Ktmball. 0. !:.i._ ?ubllc Weigher, 

Wash. St. WAI. 
Ktmbl.11, B. B., Bakery, Qa58ac. 
Ktmb1JJ, B. B...,r. llK>Parker Av. 
][tmb!JJ, J, D. Co., Shipping & 

Comm.:> 6 Mkt. 
Kimball, a. 8. Co.be, Mkt.. 
Ktmhe11 ~ ][tm Attye., 819 

Mkt. 
KlmMJJ a O'HelJl. Painters, 7 

Spear. 
J[tndelon, l. c.. r. 225 Waller. 
][Ing, A. T., Tailor, 26 Mtgy. 
JDn&\ <>meron. B., Atty., Murphy 

B1dg. 
BarM, r. --..SCS Av. 
Ktnr Panll'ure Co,.:.., 11s Mln. 
Jttng, JI. A., r . ~ .t'llle1__ 

JI. L., Jr ... r. 1994 vallejo. 
Bomer 11. Wells, Fargo & 

's. Bank, Mkt. & Sa.nsome. 
Santi-, r. 1001 Leavenworth. 
KiDS Boue._ l(J().....f tb. 
IPDI', lo11pn, r. W7 Jackson. 
Jani, Joa. L., r . 1919 Jones. 
~. l. ~' Grocer, l<MQ ValeDcta. 
Ktnl' Ke one OU co., 114 Front. 
SatM, Works1 411 Berey. 
IPD&' .... r. tl!~ Post. 
~ ... C..a..!·_!f>S~-Ot.b. 
JDnc • 014 .DOU: B'-9 15 4th. 
KIQ1'1 Prten a Cob. bental Sup-

p1i~IJ 1170 Mki. . 
Ktnl'1_ BObt. W., A.tty., E. Spreo'k· 

eLB, Bldg. 
1DD&', Mt= I. ~ r . 1812 Van Ness. 
JD.Di', W. B.. rres. Independent 

"l'ranapor~tton Oo., 187 Mtgy. 
lDJu'. Wm. A., The Amer. Furr.er, 

118Kearn1. JDnc. Wm. IL, r. '729 Fillmore. 
Jttn1, Y . I ., r. &~l Capp. 
JC1ns Is llebert~ Saloon, B-etb. 
K1Di'aD Is Co., 1.'4., Pork Paokera, 

f17 Cal. 
]['*'&''an, L ~.1.Dtattllers Agt. & 

mm., 42 l Jll..K t. 
Ktnp Daucb'8n Bo•••e for In­

curablea. 217 FTanolsoo. 
KtnpburyJ A., 011 Broker, Par-

rott Blog. 
KID.nbary, Geo. W., Prop. Llok 

Bouse. 
Klnpf~ Jin. A.br. SJ818 Sutter. 
Kt"EJl,Da, Jira. llvla. Art.lat.a 

xoha;:a, &72 McAllfster. 
KlDpley, O:,a r. 898 Eddy. 
ltin.illey, 111"1. •· M., r. 908 Van 

!lfeea. 
Kburatc>Q. J. F. * Co., Grocer, 110 

·itb. 
Janpton. Paul F., r. 719 Aahbury. 
Ktngwell, Johll J., Phy., Mt-34. 
J[tnfi*"io ViDCeD!t... Oal. Brass & 

ell undry x:m Fremont. 
mnnu"c. Chu. A., r .1714. Webster. 
Kinne, •••OD, r. Occidental 

Botel. 
JDnney, L. ... " · C5<»~ Hyde. 
••n•Jey • KOOJ)man. Fisb & 

Oyatera, ltd Polk. 
Xtnm>•n, Fred, r. 83> Hyde. 
Ktn1mu, J. W., r . 538 Oak. 
Ktnyuel!t. Is Koetc••hl, Loan Oto., 

&M G1:flfp Xtn•eJ. P , Presldlo He1ibt8 
Fam~'2:.8aort, wash. & Maple. 

Ktotaoe Geo., Oyster Depot, 
a.>~ Leavenworth. 

lDp'-W. l:J r. 19' Pine. 
XlP.alD, Y·.t.._~t.kery, l@- 11th. 
Kti'bey, JOAJL V., r . 40 Hlll. 
Xlrll'J', Jira. Ql•rtbel B.. l'. 22Q1 

Howard. 

• 

SAN FRANCISCO 
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Church 238. 

~
essie 1892. 
lue 1248. 
olsom 1463. 

Steiner 2738, 
Main 1497. 

Main 119, 

West 
Clay 

Red 

693. 
928. 

4374. 

East 784. 
Steiner 1865. 

~
ark. 160. 
arkJn 9 66. 
ess1e 1792. 

Mint 1132, 
Black 4781. 

owardl202, 
cott 269, 
eary 618. 

Page 283, 

Main 306, 

John 9 81. 

Howard 1846. 
Black 3238. 

Folsom 1464, 

Red 672. 

West 191. 
Majn 1971. 
Main 166. 

Mint 1114. 

Jessie 1390, 

Scott 717. 
Church 1201. 
Red 6276. 
South 8. 

Jessie 1189. 

Folsom 1094. 

White 1262. 
Jessa e 2 O 31. 
Main 389, 

Steiner 1718. 
Hyde 1611. 

Hyde 267. 
Howard 269 2. 
Polk 271. 
East 7 26. 

Polk 2664, 
Page 1168. 
Sufter 2934, 
South 39. 

Baker 
South 

131. 
176. 

Jessie 1703. 

XtrbY. T. J., Phoenix Srewiq Oo., 
&Id Noe. 

El"Jlwr, Fl 14., Grooeri lml> Bryant. 
toJabOSW...._Dr. F!l.1'. ~~lat. 

Klrob.Der, w m., .m;xoelator Hotel, 
D-etb. 

K ... tr•'k, B. B., r. 1888~ Green. 
K1rk. Geary • Co., Wbsle. Photo. 

Bu_ppllea, 200 Sutter. 
][lrk,Ja.epb~tt.y. Board of Trade, , 

S. F., P kt. 
lark, llrL W. JI.~. 21815 Octavia. 
Ktrn'8tp1 Mt•• J1L V., Economy & 

Bousenoldera B. & L. Auna., 
flY7 Bansome. 

K1rkJ)&trtok. lln. B. M., The At­
la,., 8SS Geary. 

Ktn.patrtok,llft. ··~· 1812 Gough. 
Kirn&trtck. Mn. a. B., r. 312 

Oberry. 
Kirk»&Uto._ TbOI., r . 1018 Stnr. 

F. M.. r . frlSB Sutter. 
Ktnob nm, J., Pa.nts Maker, 407 

Steveneon. 
Kl11Qbner. J.,Ladi.es Tailor, 7~tb. 
Kirwan, J.P., SBloon, North Pt. • 

Kea~. 
Kirwan, M. J . ._Grocor, Ml Jessle. 
lDrwtil.-Jin. IL, r. 0088 Soot t.. 
K1MD Co., Japanese Curios, 10 

Fillmore. 
K'"'I. F., Ho•UIA Oleant.ng, ?OC D&­

vlaadero. 
JD·11u, Hanry, Ter.ma,er, U6 

Steuart. 
Ktttenmachti' Broe., Arrival Bar, 

I Mission. 
1Dlffnmacber£.KIL F., r . 11~tb. 
KtDtle, ll1u a., Dressmaker, 189 

Poat. 
J[lM)ben • Bon. Mfrs. Wood Man· 

tels, Desks, etc., 514 6th. 
lDttet•nan, J., Furniture, eta., 1811 

Stockton. 
Kt'tle, lf. 0., r. StDr. & Pac. Av. 
Kittle Is 00., Oto. ~ Cal. 
lllttredp, B. JI. • CO., Doors, Sa.ah 

& Bflnda, J 13 Mkt. 
K1tzmuner, M., Oarr1age & Wagon. 

Material, MS Howard. 
JDa Johll J:J Can'lage A 

agon al<er, 8 \:trand Av. 
Klare, 0., Pianos, B>e Fillmore. 
Kla1 •1•ann, Geo., r. 40 Cumberland. 
KlarD8', J., r . 817~ Green. 
lDMb&lll'lr, ... G. G. Tranafel' Co., 

6G.G. Av. 
Kleiber Co., Blaokamtihs, 1504 Fol· 

som. 
JDet~ A., Clothing & Brfo-a-Brao, 

·~ 6th. 
Klein. A. B., Plumber, D»--2id. 
JDetn. CbU. F. B~ GrOOEir, 836-5th. 
JCletn, John M. • Co., Electrical 

Ap~aratus, 42L Mt.gy. 
JDetn. L1 1 1re, r . ~ Buoha.nan. 
Kleb1.. P., M.1ra Valle Vinta&'e•, 

&liGea~ 
KlelD, Mn. Wm., r. 0 Ellis. 
Kletne Jin. L., r. 833 0 1Farl. 
JQetneLeq, Dr. 0., r. 12.i:S Geary. 
JDelnmt, A. 0., Upholsterer A 

Carpet Layer\ 151» Polk. 
Ra,,.,,, r. *>15 FraoKltn. 
JD1tnban11 A., r . «MC) Fell 
Kletnhant, 111'1. Lou1a. r . '100 Posi. 
JDetrer, Dr. Geo. w., Van Vroom 

Dental Parlora, 1001 Mkt. 
·'IMM, r. 1940 Udy. 
Klemm, J, Q,, Furniture Mtr., 518 

5tb. 
J[JeTe11hl, Brut. Saloon, 8th & 

Mkt. 

' 

~
ell 771. 
l~ck 2884. 
olsom 1176. 

S<JrM, r. m Cole. r 
llnnw, Grocer. Powell & Franctaoo. 
JD.eve11bJ, Fred. W., Botober, • 

Howard 2664 

Red 3631. 
Gear4 436, 
Geary 81. 

Bryat'\t, 
ilDeYJL laboonl, Amer. Pao. Mtn-

1nlt & Devel~entCo. , 1170 Mkt. 
J[Hmm. F1anlr J,, Plumber, 1<17 Sao. 
Dne, A., r. 14CM O'FarL 
lltu, Jin. A., r . 2Ql0 Devisa.dero. 

101 
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- . 

I 

-

I 

' ... 


